September
2019

The Latest News From
Je rey and Wade

How a Recession Could
Impact the Housing Market

The fundamentals of the housing market are strong. But
is it recession-proof?

The United States has enjoyed one of the largest economic
expansions in its history since the 2008 housing bust
brought the global economy to its knees. But with each
passing year, the recovery gets a little longer in the tooth,
prompting questions about if or when a cyclical recession
might take place. These questions have gotten louder in
recent months as rising interest rates and tariffs have
wreaked havoc on the stock market, which had been
hitting new all-time highs on a regular basis. One of the
most reliable tells of an impending recession-the dreaded
Treasury bond yield curve inversion-occurred earlier this
month between 2-year and 5-year Treasury bonds,
leading some economists to sound their alarms. If a
recession does hit, how would it affect a housing market
that's already starting to cool? With the scars of 2008 still
fresh, it's understandable that some would worry about
another housing implosion. But most real estate
professionals don't expect a possible recession to spell
doom for the housing market. Some even think it would
hardly affect housing at all. “People's incomes get
squeezed [in a downturn], but they still need a place to
live,” said Aaron Terrazas, Zillow's director of economic

Continued in Next Column

Continued from Previous Column
research. “Usually what that means is they're still in the
market if they need one, but their price-point is lower.”

Housing in previous recessions

It's somewhat counter-intuitive, but recessions don't
necessarily mean bad things for the housing market. In
fact, they usually don't. ATTOM Data Solutions, a leading
real estate data provider, looked at home prices during
the five recessions since 1980 and found that only
twice—in 1990 and 2008—did home prices come down
during the recession, and in 1990 it was by less than a
percent. During the other three, prices actually went up.
“Housing is such a basic need that it won't necessarily do
well, but [it will] at least truck along,” said ATTOM's
Daren Blomquist. “It may flatten out a bit, but people still
need somewhere to live, so that basic need is going to
cause how the housing market—and particularly home
prices—continue to go up.” ATTOM data also show that
rents are even less impacted by a recession. During the
housing bust in 2008, the average fair market rent for a
three-bedroom property, as calculated by the U.S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development, rose at
a steady clip even as home prices cratered. Rents likely
rose as homeowners who had to go into foreclosure during
the crisis added new demand for rental housing. That
doesn't mean that every housing market in America will
go unfazed. Real estate professionals like to say there's no
such thing as a national housing market, as each city has
it's own dynamics between supply and demand.

Continued on Page 2

coLbuweLL
BANKER

Residential Brokerage

aerorTUNTy REALTOR

Wade Renquist
Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage
The Jacobson/Renquist Team Number:

303-775-7466
Office 303-409-1300
Fax 303-409-6113

Wade’s Cell 702-205-3603
wade.renquist@coloradohomes.com

e IE A

BAIII(ER
Residential Brokerage .
Still

“Your House Hubby”

SRESRTNNY  REALTOR

Jeffrey Jacobson

Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage
The Jacobson/Renquist Team Number:

303-775-7466
Office 303-409-1300
Fax 303-409-6113

Jeffrey’s Cell 702-300-1440
jeff.jacboson@coloradohomes.com




Continued from Page 1

Depending on the cause of the recession, it could hit some
cities but not others. For example, the recession in 2001
was caused by the collapse in stock market value of
companies trying to take advantage of the newly
popularized internet. This caused home prices
appreciation in the San Francisco to slow, particularly at
the high end of the market. But some other cities were
largely unaffected.

Current housing market appears poised to weather
arecession

Affordability concerns have plagued the housing market
over the last few years, as home prices have long since
surpassed their pre-crisis peaks in most markets. High
prices have led to a slow down in housing activity,
particularly in high-cost markets like San Francisco and
New York. And despite inventory spikes on the West
Coast, housing supply for sale remains tight across the
country, as home builders have been slow to produce. At
the same time, the strong economy coupled with a
millennial generation coming of age has added new
demand in the housing market. Low supply and high
demand means higher prices. For a recession to impact the
housing market, it would need to fundamentally alter this
dynamic between supply and demand. A spike in
unemployment could negatively impact demand,
particularly if an intensifying trade war leads to export
tariffs, which could put jobs at risk. But with
unemployment already unusually low, it would take a
pretty dramatic rise to cause home prices to drop. It's even
harder to see the supply shortages being alleviated by a
recession in a way that impacted prices. If a trade war
leads to tariffs on imported construction materials, the
cost of new home construction could rise even higher than
it already 1is. Tight immigration policy could make
construction labor more scarce as well. “It really depends
on ... the magnitude of [foreign] tariffs, and then how
aggressive the federal government is at placing tariffs on
imports that go into the housing market,” said Ralph
McLaughlin, an economist with CoreLogic. Rising interest
rates would prevent a number of potential homebuyers
from qualifying for a mortgage and also lower the price
point for some wealthier homebuyers. But if a recession
hits, the Federal Reserve is almost certain to lower rates
in order to jump start the economy, meaning any pain
caused by rising rates would likely be temporary. The Fed
has also signaled that in the short term it intends to and
President Trump has made no secret of his opposition to
the rate hikes. The current rate on a 30-year fixed
mortgage is at 4.83 percent, according to Bankrate. For
perspective, rates reached highs of 18.5 percent in 1981, so
even arise above 5 percent would be historically quite low.

Why this time won't be another 2008

For a lot of millennials, the only recession they have
specific memories of is 2008. That recession not only
caused complete chaos in the housing market, but was

Continued in Next Column

Page 2

Continued from Previous Column

directly caused by chaos in the housing market. So it's
natural that a lot of people would equate recessions with a
housing collapse, but 2008 was a unique case, and today's
housing market in many ways is the complete inverse of
the housing market in the run up to 2008.

Primarily, the shoddy mortgage lending practices that
flooded the market in 2004 are not present today. In the
years before 2008, mortgage lenders made loans to
unqualified buyers, or subprime buyers, without verified
income or down payments and pushed those buyers into
risky loan products that were destined to fail. Those loans
were bundled in to bonds, known as mortgage-backed
securities, and dispersed throughout the entire global
financial system. When the subprime loans in the
subprime bonds started defaulting in mass, the securities
failed, too, leading to a financial collapse on a scale never
seen before. But today, mortgage lending is so strict that
some in the industry think lenders over-learned the
lessons of 2008. The Dodd-Frank legislation passed during
the Obama administration enacted strict standards for
what types of loans the government-sponsored mortgage
facilitators Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac will buy. The
vast majority of mortgage lenders originate a mortgage
and then sell it to Fannie or Freddie, so mortgage lenders
confirm to the strict standards set by Dodd-Frank. In
short, mortgage lending practices today are air-tight,
whereas in 2008 they were as sloppy and risky as they've
ever been. As a result, subprime mortgage bond issuance
1s a tiny fraction of it was prior to the crisis.

One of the factors in the 2008 collapse that isn't talked
about as much is the oversupply of housing. Going into the
21st century, regional home builders consolidated to form
large national companies, and they were churning out
houses in volumes that dwarf the pace of building today.
Real estate speculators often purchased this oversupply,
and when the crisis hit, they just let those houses go into
default because they hadn't put any money down on it
anyway. This led to massive housing supply for sale
during the collapse, which pushed prices into free fall. But
today, housing supply today is incredibly tight. “A
correction can only go so far because of [the housing
supply] dynamic,” said Eric Abramovich, co-founder of
home-flipping lender Roc Capital. “I think there's a floor
[today], as opposed to 2008 when there was no floor.”

While the specific mechanics of the 2008 collapse won't
play out if there's another recession, economists have
speculated whether the psychological scars of the crisis
would lead to unwarranted panic in the housing market if
the economy starts turning sour. “The psychological
component I think is absolutely dark horse in what might
happen in the next downturn,” McLaughlin said. “The
more that we can provide data out there to help such
households make more rational decisions in the housing
market the better.”

By Jeff Andrews
Jan 10, 2019
wwuw.curbed.com




Quick Glance At Home Prices In The Denver Metro Area

Sold Price

City

Lone Tree
Denver
Denver
Superior
Littleton
Littleton
Littleton
Westminster
Larkspur
Littleton
Golden
Denver
Golden
Littleton
Aurora
Castle Rock
Highlands Ranch
Longmont
Aurora
Aurora
Aurora
Conifer
Pine
Littleton
Aurora
Castle Rock
Denver
Thornton
Aurora
Aurora
Henderson
Littleton
Littleton
Longmont
Arvada
Thornton
Longmont
Aurora
Aurora
Denver
Northglenn
Thornton
Denver
Denver
Englewood
Bennett

6

N RPN WNWWNNNDBNNWNWWWWERWPRWNNWWPEDNWWPENWDNWPEPEPOOPOODSDPSD

N D WS P WD PWPWWWPEPRPWWWNWPAEOUOOWWWWOLDLWWPEENOUODWODSEPEDSEPEEPEEPEEPODS

2

5205
3035
3206
2724
2535
3707
3086
2778
1713
3230
2408
2057
1454
1865
2690
3091
1854
2106
2829
2570
1969
1040
1164
1623
1988
1827

873
2351
1880
1898
2484
1300
1172

934
1255
1308
1240

936
1679
1473
2296
1446
1858
1202

720

864

Baths Beds SF Above SF Total

6747
4454
4468
4138
5071
5388
4251
4160
3426
5181
3070
2057
2553
3043
3878
4228
2858
4212
4190
5124
3873
2080
2328
3246
3946
3155
1003
3128
2699
2786
3061
2600
1779
1856
1255
1994
1240
1872
1679
1473
3264
1446
1858
1202

720
1728

Garage Style

3 2 Story

2 2 Story

3 2 Story

3 2 Story

3 Ranch/1 Story
3 2 Story

3 2 Story

3 2 Story

3 Ranch/1 Story
3 2 Story

2 Tri-Level

2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
3 2 Story

2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
2 2 Story

3 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
3 Ranch/1 Story
0 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
0 Ranch/1 Story
3 2 Story

2 2 Story

3 Tri-Level

3 2 Story

0 Ranch/1 Story
2 2 Story

2 Ranch/1 Story
1 Tri-Level

2 2 Story

2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Ranch/1 Story
2 Tri-Level

2 2 Story

2 2 Story

1 2 Story

2 2 Story

2 Tri-Level

0 Ranch/1 Story
1 Ranch/1 Story

Yr Blt

1987
2019
2019
1999
1995
2019
1999
1996
2001
2019
1980
1947
1962
1999
1977
2018
1993
2003
1983
2003
2019
1979
1979
1971
1994
2019
1880
2018
2019
2006
2004
1956
1994
1986
1984
1995
1991
1954
1965
2001
2000
2000
2002
1983
1955
1982

Lot SF

16,291
8,990
7,015
8,622

20,909
9,583

10,269
9,672

43,081

12,635

10,783

10,400
9,721
5,000

16,814
6,882
5,924
8,079

14,680
9,148
5,565

50,094

74,924

14,034

12,807
7,588
3,150
7,707
5,217
6,534
5,026

10,324
5,017
3,842
5,547
5,016
9,202
6,350
9,191
5,275
4,500
4,003
3,361
4,680
5,924
6,510

DOM

44
10
67

109

12
65
34

58
45
38

16
179
75

20

118
30

45
98

124
58
13
42
41

42

81
11

H WO W W

14
13

S
S
S
S
S
S
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
S
S
S
S
S
S
s
s
s
s
s
s
S
S
S
S
S
S
s
s
s
s
s
s
$
S
S
S
S
S
s

v n

1,410,000
1,325,000
1,027,811
840,000
825,000
720,000
700,000
675,000
661,500
650,000
626,000
620,000
599,900
575,000
550,000
540,461
540,000
535,000
515,000
501,000
488,148
475,000
455,000
452,000
445,000
439,205
430,000
430,000
425,000
415,000
413,000
410,000
403,000
400,000
391,500
385,000
370,000
355,000
350,000
339,000
335,000
325,000
324,900
301,000
275,000
249,900

Sampling of Data From The Multiple Listing Service For Single Family Homes Which Closed On 8/13/2019.
If you would like more information on one of the homes listed about, please email us or call us with
the home information and we would be happy to send you the full MLS data sheet for that home.

Page 3



S TOT
adooqquuo>jdos

€71008 0D ‘mioiny
ad Isyuy *d #81LT
3simbusy spem
uosqodep AI1jJar

The Latest News From Your Keal Estate Experts

coLbuweLL

COI.Dlllel.l.
BANKER

Residential Brokerage

Residential Brokerage

GhsRTNY  REALTOR SPESATUNY  REALTOR

Wade Renqulst Jeffrey Jacobson

Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Still “Your House Hubby”

Cell 702-205-3603 Cell 702-300-1440
wade.renquist@coloradohomes.com jeff.jacobson@coloradohomes.com

The Jacobson/Renquist Team Number 303-775-7466

99V L-CLL-E0E 000°SZ¥$ 20U Dupisy  pos
0D "UoPRMIT ‘
Ioquinu "1q Yooy dIbed S6%L
JNO WY} 9ALS puR MOUY ST }9] 8SBI[J OWOY B
Anq 07 SUIy00] 9UOAWOS JO MOUY NOK JI JO dWOY
I8} [[0S 07} SPoaU O M SU0WIOS MOUY NOA JT

i1isTeI050 @M

auo0)s Burddajs
abeIdyo1g [e1juapISay YIed uj QWIOH MI\

—fﬁ:u'i _

219 0)10YJd

IX3N YL dwoy Wsho) [\ [-
INoX el S.197 BLCUL L2




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

