September 2019

The Latest News From Jeffrey and Wade



How a Recession Could Impact the Housing Market

The fundamentals of the housing market are strong. But is it recession-proof?

The United States has enjoyed one of the largest economic expansions in its history since the 2008 housing bust brought the global economy to its knees. But with each passing year, the recovery gets a little longer in the tooth, prompting questions about if or when a cyclical recession might take place. These questions have gotten louder in recent months as rising interest rates and tariffs have wreaked havoc on the stock market, which had been hitting new all-time highs on a regular basis. One of the most reliable tells of an impending recession-the dreaded Treasury bond yield curve inversion-occurred earlier this month between 2-year and 5-year Treasury bonds, leading some economists to sound their alarms. If a recession does hit, how would it affect a housing market that's already starting to cool? With the scars of 2008 still fresh, it's understandable that some would worry about another housing implosion. But most real estate professionals don't expect a possible recession to spell doom for the housing market. Some even think it would hardly affect housing at all. "People's incomes get squeezed [in a downturn], but they still need a place to live," said Aaron Terrazas, Zillow's director of economic Continued in Next Column Continued from Previous Column

research. "Usually what that means is they're still in the market if they need one, but their price-point is lower."

Housing in previous recessions

It's somewhat counter-intuitive, but recessions don't necessarily mean bad things for the housing market. In fact, they usually don't. ATTOM Data Solutions, a leading real estate data provider, looked at home prices during the five recessions since 1980 and found that only twice—in 1990 and 2008—did home prices come down during the recession, and in 1990 it was by less than a percent. During the other three, prices actually went up. "Housing is such a basic need that it won't necessarily do well, but [it will] at least truck along," said ATTOM's Daren Blomquist. "It may flatten out a bit, but people still need somewhere to live, so that basic need is going to cause how the housing market—and particularly home prices—continue to go up." ATTOM data also show that rents are even less impacted by a recession. During the housing bust in 2008, the average fair market rent for a three-bedroom property, as calculated by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, rose at a steady clip even as home prices cratered. Rents likely rose as homeowners who had to go into foreclosure during the crisis added new demand for rental housing. That doesn't mean that every housing market in America will go unfazed. Real estate professionals like to say there's no such thing as a national housing market, as each city has it's own dynamics between supply and demand.

Continued on Page 2





Wade Renquist

Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage The Jacobson/Renquist Team Number: 303-775-7466

Office 303-409-1300 Fax 303-409-6113

Wade's Cell 702-205-3603 wade.renquist@coloradohomes.com











Still "Your House Hubby"

Jeffrey Jacobson

Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage The Jacobson/Renquist Team Number:

303-775-7466

Office 303-409-1300 Fax 303-409-6113

Jeffrey's Cell 702-300-1440 jeff.jacboson@coloradohomes.com

Continued from Page 1

Depending on the cause of the recession, it could hit some cities but not others. For example, the recession in 2001 was caused by the collapse in stock market value of companies trying to take advantage of the newly popularized internet. This caused home prices appreciation in the San Francisco to slow, particularly at the high end of the market. But some other cities were largely unaffected.

Current housing market appears poised to weather a recession

Affordability concerns have plagued the housing market over the last few years, as home prices have long since surpassed their pre-crisis peaks in most markets. High prices have led to a slow down in housing activity, particularly in high-cost markets like San Francisco and New York. And despite inventory spikes on the West Coast, housing supply for sale remains tight across the country, as home builders have been slow to produce. At the same time, the strong economy coupled with a millennial generation coming of age has added new demand in the housing market. Low supply and high demand means higher prices. For a recession to impact the housing market, it would need to fundamentally alter this dynamic between supply and demand. A spike in unemployment could negatively impact demand, particularly if an intensifying trade war leads to export tariffs, which could put jobs at risk. But with unemployment already unusually low, it would take a pretty dramatic rise to cause home prices to drop. It's even harder to see the supply shortages being alleviated by a recession in a way that impacted prices. If a trade war leads to tariffs on imported construction materials, the cost of new home construction could rise even higher than it already is. Tight immigration policy could make construction labor more scarce as well. "It really depends on ... the magnitude of [foreign] tariffs, and then how aggressive the federal government is at placing tariffs on imports that go into the housing market," said Ralph McLaughlin, an economist with CoreLogic. Rising interest rates would prevent a number of potential homebuyers from qualifying for a mortgage and also lower the price point for some wealthier homebuyers. But if a recession hits, the Federal Reserve is almost certain to lower rates in order to jump start the economy, meaning any pain caused by rising rates would likely be temporary. The Fed has also signaled that in the short term it intends to and President Trump has made no secret of his opposition to the rate hikes. The current rate on a 30-year fixed mortgage is at 4.83 percent, according to Bankrate. For perspective, rates reached highs of 18.5 percent in 1981, so even a rise above 5 percent would be historically quite low.

Why this time won't be another 2008

For a lot of millennials, the only recession they have specific memories of is 2008. That recession not only caused complete chaos in the housing market, but was

Continued in Next Column

Continued from Previous Column

directly caused by chaos in the housing market. So it's natural that a lot of people would equate recessions with a housing collapse, but 2008 was a unique case, and today's housing market in many ways is the complete inverse of the housing market in the run up to 2008.

Primarily, the shoddy mortgage lending practices that flooded the market in 2004 are not present today. In the years before 2008, mortgage lenders made loans to unqualified buyers, or subprime buyers, without verified income or down payments and pushed those buyers into risky loan products that were destined to fail. Those loans were bundled in to bonds, known as mortgage-backed securities, and dispersed throughout the entire global financial system. When the subprime loans in the subprime bonds started defaulting in mass, the securities failed, too, leading to a financial collapse on a scale never seen before. But today, mortgage lending is so strict that some in the industry think lenders over-learned the lessons of 2008. The Dodd-Frank legislation passed during the Obama administration enacted strict standards for what types of loans the government-sponsored mortgage facilitators Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac will buy. The vast majority of mortgage lenders originate a mortgage and then sell it to Fannie or Freddie, so mortgage lenders confirm to the strict standards set by Dodd-Frank. In short, mortgage lending practices today are air-tight, whereas in 2008 they were as sloppy and risky as they've ever been. As a result, subprime mortgage bond issuance is a tiny fraction of it was prior to the crisis.

One of the factors in the 2008 collapse that isn't talked about as much is the oversupply of housing. Going into the 21st century, regional home builders consolidated to form large national companies, and they were churning out houses in volumes that dwarf the pace of building today. Real estate speculators often purchased this oversupply, and when the crisis hit, they just let those houses go into default because they hadn't put any money down on it anyway. This led to massive housing supply for sale during the collapse, which pushed prices into free fall. But today, housing supply today is incredibly tight. "A correction can only go so far because of [the housing supply] dynamic," said Eric Abramovich, co-founder of home-flipping lender Roc Capital. "I think there's a floor [today], as opposed to 2008 when there was no floor."

While the specific mechanics of the 2008 collapse won't play out if there's another recession, economists have speculated whether the psychological scars of the crisis would lead to unwarranted panic in the housing market if the economy starts turning sour. "The psychological component I think is absolutely dark horse in what might happen in the next downturn," McLaughlin said. "The more that we can provide data out there to help such households make more rational decisions in the housing market the better."

By Jeff Andrews Jan 10, 2019 www.curbed.com

Quick Glance At Home Prices In The Denver Metro Area

Quick Gia	nce	At	пот		ices in The	Den	iver M	etro	Area	
City	Baths	Beds	SF Above SI	F Total (Garage Style	Yr Blt	Lot SF	DOM S	old Price	
Lone Tree	6	4	5205	6747	3 2 Story	1987	16,291	44 \$	1,410,000	
Denver	4	5	3035	4454	2 2 Story	2019	8,990	10 \$	1,325,000	
Denver	4	4	3206	4468	3 2 Story	2019	7,015	67 \$	1,027,811	
Superior	4	4	2724	4138	3 2 Story	1999	8,622	109 \$	840,000	
Littleton	5	4	2535	5071	3 Ranch/1 Story	1995	20,909	8 \$	825,000	
Littleton	4	4	3707	5388	3 2 Story	2019	9,583	12 \$	720,000	
Littleton	5	4	3086	4251	3 2 Story	1999	10,269	65 \$	700,000	
Westminster	4	4	2778	4160	3 2 Story	1996	9,672	34 \$	675,000	
Larkspur	4	4	1713	3426	3 Ranch/1 Story	2001	43,081	4 \$	661,500	
Littleton	4	4		5181	3 2 Story	2019	12,635		650,000	
Golden	3	5		3070	2 Tri-Level	1980	10,783		626,000	
Denver	2	3		2057	2 Ranch/1 Story	1947	10,400	38 \$	620,000	
Golden	3	5		2553	2 Ranch/1 Story	1962	9,721	4 \$	599,900	
Littleton	2	2	1865	3043	2 Ranch/1 Story	1999	5,000	7 \$	575,000	
Aurora	4	4	2690	3878	2 Ranch/1 Story	1977	16,814	16 \$	550,000	
Castle Rock	3	4	3091	4228	3 2 Story	2018	6,882	179 \$	540,461	
Highlands Ranch	3	3	1854	2858	2 Ranch/1 Story	1993	5,924	75 \$	540,000	
Longmont	2	3	2106	4212	2 Ranch/1 Story	2003	8,079	7 \$	535,000	
Aurora	4	5	2829	4190	2 2 Story	1983	14,680	20 \$	515,000	
Aurora	3	3	2570	5124	3 Ranch/1 Story	2003	9,148	2 \$	501,000	
Aurora	3	3	1969	3873	2 Ranch/1 Story	2019	5,565	118 \$	488,148	
Conifer	2	3	1040	2080	2 Ranch/1 Story	1979	50,094	30 \$	475,000	
Pine	2	3	1164	2328	3 Ranch/1 Story	1979	74,924	3 \$	455,000	
Littleton	3	5	1623	3246	0 Ranch/1 Story	1971	14,034	3 \$	452,000	
Aurora	4	4	1988	3946	2 Ranch/1 Story	1994	12,807	45 \$	445,000	
Castle Rock	3	3	1827	3155	2 Ranch/1 Story	2019	7,588	98 \$	439,205	
Denver	1	2	873	1003	0 Ranch/1 Story	1880	3,150	4 \$	430,000	
Thornton	3	3	2351	3128	3 2 Story	2018	7,707	124 \$	430,000	
Aurora	3	3	1880	2699	2 2 Story	2019	5,217	58 \$	425,000	
Aurora	3	3	1898	2786	3 Tri-Level	2006	6,534		415,000	
Henderson	3	4		3061	3 2 Story	2004	5,026		413,000	
Littleton	2	4		2600	0 Ranch/1 Story	1956	10,324		410,000	
Littleton	3	3		1779	2 2 Story	1994	5,017	3 \$	403,000	
Longmont	2	3	934	1856	2 Ranch/1 Story	1986	3,842	42 \$	400,000	
Arvada	2	3	1255	1255	1 Tri-Level	1984	5,547	2 \$	391,500	
Thornton	4	4	1308	1994	2 2 Story	1995	5,016	2 \$	385,000	
Longmont	2	3	1240	1240	2 Ranch/1 Story	1991	9,202	4 \$	370,000	
Aurora	2	4	936	1872	2 Ranch/1 Story	1954	6,350	81 \$	355,000	
Aurora	2	4	1679	1679	2 Tri-Level	1965	9,191	11 \$	350,000	
Denver	3	3	1473	1473	2 2 Story	2001	5,275	3 \$	339,000	
Northglenn	3	4	2296	3264	2 2 Story	2000	4,500	3 \$	335,000	
Thornton	2	4	1446	1446	1 2 Story	2000	4,003	9 \$	325,000	
Denver	3	3	1858	1858	2 2 Story	2002	3,361	3 \$	324,900	
Denver	2	4	1202	1202	2 Tri-Level	1983	4,680	4 \$	301,000	
Englewood	1	2		720	0 Ranch/1 Story	1955	5,924		275,000	
Bennett Sampling of Data	2 a From	2 The M		1728 t ing Se r	1 Ranch/1 Story vice For Single Family	1982 Homes	6,510 Which Clos	13 \$ e d On 8 /	249,900 1 3/2019.	

Sampling of Data From The Multiple Listing Service For Single Family Homes Which Closed On 8/13/2019. If you would like more information on one of the homes listed about, please email us or call us with the home information and we would be happy to send you the full MLS data sheet for that home.

2019 zebtemper





Aurora, CO 80013 17184 E. Amherst Dr. Wade Renquist Jeffrey Jacobson

The Latest News From Your Real Estate Experts

















Wade Renquist Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Cell 702-205-3603 wade.renquist@coloradohomes.com





The Jacobson/Renquist Team Number 303-775-7466

303-775-7466

inaperi

a home. Please let us know and give them our home or if you know of someone looking to buy If you know someone who needs to sell their



Photo Here Home The Next Let's Make Your



Asking Price \$475,000 Littleton, CO 7495 Eagle Rock Dr.



For Sale

Base Price \$683,900 Stepping Stone New Home in Parker



IU ESCLOM